FORM PTO 1595 1-31-92 102576723	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Jennifer Su Saak  Peter Joel Meschter  David Joseph Mitchell  Krishan Lal Luthra  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No  No  Nature of conveyance:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: General Electric Company  Internal Address:  One Research Circle
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other Execution Date: Sep 30, 2003 Sep 23, 2003  Sep 24, 2003	City: Niskayuna State: NY ZIP: 12309  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	-0678813
If this document is being filed together with a new app Sep 23, 2003 Sep 23, 2003 Sep 30, 2003	lication, the execution date of the application is: Sep 24, 2003
If this document is being filed together with a new app	Sep 24, 2003  B. Patent No.(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new app Sep 23, 2003 Sep 23, 2003 Sep 30, 2003  A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  Head?  Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
If this document is being filed together with a new app Sep 23, 2003 Sep 23, 2003 Sep 30, 2003  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attact  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: General Electric Company  Internal Address: GRC Patent Docket Rm. 4A59  Bldg. K-1 -Ross	B. Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  Head?  Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
If this document is being filed together with a new app Sep 23, 2003 Sep 23, 2003 Sep 30, 2003  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attact  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: General Electric Company  Internal Address: GRC Patent Docket Rm. 4A59	B. Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  B. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$40.00  Enclosed
If this document is being filed together with a new app Sep 23, 2003 Sep 23, 2003 Sep 30, 2003  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attact  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: General Electric Company  Internal Address: GRC Patent Docket Rm. 4A59  Bldg. K-1 -Ross  P.O. Box 8  Street Address: One Research Circle  City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12301	B. Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  B. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)

Do Not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

10/16/2003<sub>6</sub>/ECOOPER 00000219 070868 10678813

is a true copy of the original document.

Patrick K. Patnode Name of Person Signing

01 FC:8021 40.00 BA

PATENT REEL: 014590 FRAME: 0492

ASSIGNMENT	126118
In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable	e consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I (we)
Jennifer Su Saak	of Clifton Park, New York
Peter Joel Meschter	of Niskayuna, New York
David Joseph Mitchell	of Niskayuna, New York
Krishan Lal Luthra	of Schenectady, New York
	of .
	of
	of
	of of
	of
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Conterest in and to the improvements in:	orporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and
Environmental Barrier Coating	
authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patherefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successor consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will confacts known to me respecting said improvements and testify continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths a successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce properties of the propertie	in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, y resulting from the filing of said United States application, and atents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting
State of New York Schenectady  This	le, 20_63 before me personally came the
Jennifer Su Saak	
above-named	to me personally known as the individual who led to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own
RITA M. LYNCH Seal Notary Public, State of New York Qual. in Rensselaer Co. No. 01LY6079764 Commission Expires	Motary Public)

**ASSIGNMENT** 

Page 1 of 2

9/01

**Docket Number** 

ASSIGNMENT		126118
9 23 0 3 Date	Pete Pete	hocht. r Joel Meschter
State ofNew York) SS:  County ofSchenectady)	Ó	
This 23rs day of Leptenher	. 200 3	, before me personally came
the above-named Peter Joel Meschter individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein se	to r	ne personally known as the
Seal Materials Authorities Authorities	Jean Is (Nota	Myles ry Pullic)
9/30/03 Date	David David	Joseph Mitchell
State of New York Schenectady  This day of leptamber	.20 <i>O</i> -	Spefore me personally came
the above-named David Joseph Mitchell individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein se	to n	ne personally known as the
Seal Seal	Jene (Nota	Plany Public in the State of How York Consider to October 1999  The Construction Control of the Public  Ty Public)
9,24,03 Date	7 (5,1	shan Lai Luthra
State of New York State of New York		
County of Schenectady		
the above-named Krishan Lal Luthra individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein se	to n	, before me personally came ne personally known as the me that he/she executed the
Motor Folia is to form of the last of the	Jenn (Nota	& Myers ry Public)

Page 2 of 2

**Docket Number**